PROCEEDINGS

(12® August, 2021)
r. Zaheer Ud Din, Assistant Registrar (Legal)

M
Hazara University, Mansehra
(referred hereinafter ¢ Ic |

Creiafter as Public Body) appeared for hearing before the Commission

on 12-08-202 Infi
2021 and informed that the requested information had already

provided to the complainant.

DECISION:

Having heard, the Commission decided to dispose of the complaint as the Public

Body has already provided the requested information to the complainant.

-sd-
- L _Ed-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-II
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-7941/2021/ /€ / 7 I dated: 5> August, 2021.

Copy to:-

I. Mr. Zaheer Ud Din, Assistant Registrar (Legal), Hazara University, Mansehra.
2. Mr. Akhtar Zaman (Complainant).

ASS $Arar
KP Inf; ' ommission,

Pesfifawar
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BR'T Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92.91-92165587

Fax: +92-91.9216561

Lo be Substituted with the same letter and date

(COMPLAINT NO. 7939)
REF: -MR. MUHAMMAD IMRAN VS PRINTING & STATIONERY
DEPARTMENT, PESHAWAR.

PROCEEDINGS

(12" August, 2021)

Mr. Shah Said. Superintendent and Muazam Din. C opy Holder, representatives of
the printing & Stationery Department, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public
Body) appeared for hearing before the Commission on 12-08-2021 and informed

that the record i.e. Notification vide No./KC/F D/SO(FR)/7-3/2001 . dated :12-07-

2010 was thoroughly checked to trace out the requested information, but efforts did
not bear fruit. The representatives of the Public Body further informed the
Commission that the complainant himself visited their offices and oversaw the

efforts made to trace out the requested record, however, the same was untraceable.

DECISION:

Having heard, the Commission decided to dispose of the complaint with the

remarks that the Public body would provide the requested information to the

complainant/requester 1f found in future.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-II
. > -
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-7939/2021/ / CAE {/ ~C /2 dated: 7 / August, 2021.

Copy to:-

Manager/P10, Government Printing Press, Peshawar.

Mr. Shah Said. Superintendent. Government Printing Press, Peshawar.
Mr. Muazam Din, Copy Holder, Government Printing Press, Peshawar.
4. Mr. Muhammad Imran (Complainant).

LT I N TR —

. e g s g =%
KP leformation Commission,
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BI'T Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprtiakp.gov.pk
o . ’ Ph: +92-91-9216%57
Fax: +92-91-9216%6)

(COMPLAINT NO. 7816)
REF: -MR. WASIM ALAM VS UNIVERSITY OF SWABI.

PROCEEDINGS

(12" August, 2021)

Mr. Kamran Khan, Deputy Registrar (Establishment)/PIO, University of Swabi
(referred hercinafter as Public Body) appeared for hearing before the Commission
on 12-08-2021 and submitted the requested information vide letter No. 1(3)-Reg-

8/UOS/2021/14047-A dated: 06-08-2021 to the Commission.

DECISION:

T'he Commission examined the record submitted by the public body and observed
that the information sought at serial No. 04 has not been provided. The Commission

decided to direct the Public Body to provide the leftover information to the

complainant within seven (7) working days.

Further.

the Commission decided to transmit the record already received from the public body

to the complainant.

-sd- -Sd"
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/]1-781 6!’202”/ [_725 L e dated: 3 % August, 2021.

Copy to:-

I. Mr. Mr. Kamran Khan, Deputy Registrar (Establishment)/PIO, University of Swabi,
Swabi.
2. Mr. Waseem Alam (Complainant).

AsS

KP Inio

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7779)
REF: -MR. NAVEED ULLAH VS EDUCATION TESTING & EVALUATION

AGENCY, PESHAWAR.

PROCEEDINGS

(11" August, 2021)

Deputy Director (Admin)/P1O, Education Testing & Evaluation Agency (ETEA),
Peshawar (hereinafter referred as Public Body) was summoned to attend the

Commission on 11-08-2021. but he did not turn up.

DECISION:

The Commission after going through the available record, decided to direct the
Public body to provide the requested information within seven (7) working days.

Failure to comply with the directions, the Commission would be constrained to

serve a show cause notice upon the PIO under Section 26 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

-sd-

-Sd-
Commissioner-11

Chief Information Commissioner
-

/

7% -
. KPIC/AR/1-777912021/ /(7 943 - 2 dated: (" August, 2021.

Endst No. & date
Copy to:-
e Director. Education Testing & Evaluation Agency (ETEA), Peshawar.

1. Executiv . . ‘
/PIO. Education Testing & Evaluation Agency (ETEA),

2. Deputy Director ( Admin)
Peshawar.
3 Mr. Naveed Ullah (Complainant).

KP Infefmation Commission,
Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7779)
REF: -MR. NAVEED ULLAH VS EDUCATION TESTING & EVALUATION

AGENCY, PESHAWAR.

PROCEEDINGS

(11" August, 2021)
Deputy Director (Admin)/PIO, Education Testing & Evaluation Agency (ETEA),

Peshawar (hereinafter referred as Public Body) was summoned to attend the

Commission on 11-08-2021, but he did not turn up.

DECISION:

The Commission after going through the available record, decided to direct the
Public body to provide the requested information within seven (7) working days.
Failure to comply with the directions, the Commission would be constrained to

serve a show cause notice upon the PIO under Section 26 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
6/_, -7
. O >
Endst No. & date: KPIC;’ARJl-???@fZﬂZ}f{/f/fﬁ al / dated: S [~ August, 2021.

Copy to:-

1. Executive Director. Education Testing & Evaluation Agency (ETEA). Peshawar.
Deputy Director (Admin)/PIO, Education Testing & Evaluation Agency (ETEA),

b9

Peshawar.
3. Mr. Naveed Ullah (Complainant).

ASSIS sgprar
KP Infermation Commission.
Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: cnmplﬂinta.kprti@k&gg&gk_

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

MPLAINT NO. 7779)
:QCE(I)-": I-MR. NAVEED ULLAH VS EDUCATION TESTING & EVALUATION

AGENCY. PESHAWAR.

PROCEEDINGS

(11% August. 2021)
(Admin)/P1O. Education Testing & Evaluation Agency (ETEA),

Deputy Director

i ' Z the
Peshawar (hereinafter referred as Public Body) was summoned to attend

Commission on 11-08-2021. but he did not turn up.

DECISION:

oing through the available record. decided to direct the
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- the PIO under Section 26 of the KP RTI
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

(COMPLAINT NO. 7714)

Ph: +92-9]-
Fax: +92-91-9216561

9216557

REF: -MISS. IRUM HABIB VS DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE),

SWABI

PROCEEDINGS

(11" August. 2021)

- 7 -
s L W

S

| up
DECISION:
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Chief Informanon Commissioner
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District Education Officer (Female)PIO. Swabi. (hereinafter referred as Public

Body) was summoned to attend the Commission on 11-08-2021, but he did not turn

oing through the record on file. decided to direct the Public
days. Failure to comply with

constrained 1o 1mnate punituve

Section 28 of the KP RTI

-sd-
Commuissioner-I1

D
dased: >

-

-

—Apgust. 2021.

ducation Department. Peshawar.

N
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

INFORMATION COMMISSION
Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,

Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: cnmp]aints.kprti@kg.gnv.gk

Ph: +92-91-9216557
Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7321)
REF: -MR. KARIM ULLAH VS DEPUTY COMMMISSIONER, TRIBAL

DISTRICT KHYBER HOUSE, PESHAWAR CANTT.

PROCEEDINGS

(11" August. 2021)
Tribal District Khyber at Peshawar,

Representative of Deputy Commissioner.

(referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared on the fixed date: 11-08-2021 for

hearing before the Commission.

DECISION:

- 1 -
-
E 'A Lm‘

Having heard. the Commission decided to provide the requested informatio

seven (7) working days. Failure to comply with the directions. the Commiss
would be constrained to serve show cause notice upon the PIO under Section 26 of

the KP RTI Act. 2013.

-sd- sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11
n&}
_ Je/55 47 <o
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-7321/202] o dated 2~ Ampms 2001

Copy to:-
1. Deputy Commuissioner, Tnbal District. Khvber House. Peshawar Cann
2. Mr. Karim Ullah (Complainant).

o e,

Scanned by TapScanner




GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

INFORMATION COMMISSION
Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,

Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: cnmplnints.kprti@kp.guv.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7287)
REF: -MR. KARIM ULLAH VS COMMUNICATION & WORKS DIVISION,

TRIBAL DISTRICT KHYBER.

PROCEEDINGS

(11" August, 2021)

Executive Engineer/P1IO, Communication & Works Division, Tribal District

Khyber (referred hereinafter as Public Body) was summoned to attend the

Commission on 11-08-2021, but he did not turn up.

DECISION:

The Commission after having gone through the available record, decided to direct

the Public body to provide the requested information within seven (7) working
days. Failure to comply with the directions, the C ommission would be constrained

to initiate punitive proceeding against the PIO under Section 26 read with Section

28 of the KP RTI Act. 2013.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

Endst No. & date: KPIC!AR!]-?38?!202]»’/@_1%@ i 5/ dated: %C’j August, 2021.
Copy to:-

1. Executive Engineer/P1O, Communication & Works Division, Tribal District Khyber.
2. Mr. Karim Ullah (Complainant).

AssiStal istrar
KP Int I ommission.,
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